

DMT GmbH & Co. KG · P.O. Box 13 01 01 · 45291 Essen Germany

Press Release

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Corporate Communications

Date

2018-10-01

Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany

Our / Your Reference PR-181001 Contact Dagmar Jilleck Dagmar.Jilleck@dmt-group.com Direct Dial Tel +49 201 172-1544 Fax +49 201 172-1700

Page 1/2

DMT subsidiary joins umbrella brand

Wesemann now operates under the name DMT Engineering Surveying

Essen, Germany, 01.10.2018. On August 1, 2018 Wesemann was renamed DMT Engineering Surveying and changed its legal form into a GmbH & Co. KG. "We are thus strengthening the DMT engineering brand," explains DMT Managing Director Jens-Peter Lux.

Dr.-Ing. Wesemann Gesellschaft für Ingenieurgeodäsie mbH became part of the DMT group in 2015. Since then Wesemann strengthened the DMT service portfolio in the areas of infrastructure and engineering with services such as engineering surveying, line engineering and geoinformation. With the name change to DMT Engineering Surveying GmbH & Co. KG, the company's affiliation with the DMT Group is now also visible in the company name, thus strengthening the DMT engineering brand.

Stefan Kruse, who has been managing director of the company since 2004, and Dr. Ralf Fritschen will remain managing directors. Fritschen heads the Engineering Surveying & Geomonitoring business segment at DMT and was additionally appointed to the management of the subsidiary on 1 June 2018

"We have been successful in the DMT group of companies for three years", says Kruse, "and I am very pleased that the new name is now making it clear to the outside world that we belong to the internationally active DMT Group".

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany

Tel +49 201 172-01 Fax +49 201 172-1462 info@dmt-group.com www.dmt-group.com

Registration court: Amtsgericht Essen, reg. no. HRA 9091 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Jürgen Himmelsbach

info@dmt-group.com www.dmt-group.com

TÜV NORD GROUP

Managing Company: DMT Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, Essen Amtsgericht Essen HRB 20420

Represented by its managing directors : Dr Maik Tiedemann (Chairman) Jens-Peter Lux, Ulrich Pröpper





Our / Your Reference PR-181001

Date 2018-10-01 Page 2/2

(1,336 characters, including spaces)

Contact and further information:

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany www.dmt-group.com

Stefan Kruse

Tel +49 2325 6376-210

About the DMT group

DMT is a group of engineering and consulting firms with over 30 offices around the world and ca. 1,000 employees, providing interdisciplinary services in the markets Civil Engineering & Infrastructure, Mining, Oil & Gas and Plant Engineering & Process Engineering. Its extensive service portfolio offers consulting, engineering, exploration and geotechnical solutions that are innovative and tailored specifically to the clients' needs. DMT's product range includes a line of diverse industrial measuring systems and specifically developed industrial test products. DMT is a member of TÜV NORD GROUP.